

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Lukens

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 21, strike "OR REVOKED" and
2 substitute "AND HAS NOT, WITHIN THE THREE YEARS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING
3 THE REGISTRATION APPLICATION, HAD A LICENSE OR REGISTRATION
4 REVOKED".

5 Page 5, line 15, strike "OR REVOKED" and substitute "AND MUST NOT
6 HAVE, WITHIN THE THREE YEARS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING THE REGISTRATION
7 APPLICATION, HAD A LICENSE OR REGISTRATION REVOKED".

8 Page 5, strike lines 21 and 22 and substitute:

9 "SECTION 8. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 12-20-407, **amend**
10 (2)(c) and (2)(d); **repeal** (1)(a)(III); and **add** (2)(e) as follows:".

11 Page 6, after line 1 insert:

12 "(2) The penalties for:

13 (c) Engaging in unauthorized activities regarding passenger
14 tramways are governed by section 12-150-108 (4); **and**

15 (d) Engaging in unauthorized activities regarding nurse aide
16 practice are governed by section 12-255-215; **AND**

17 (e) PROVIDING, OR OFFERING OR ATTEMPTING TO PROVIDE,
18 OUTFITTING SERVICES WITHOUT AN ACTIVE REGISTRATION ISSUED UNDER
19 ARTICLE 145 OF THIS TITLE 12 ARE GOVERNED BY SECTION 33-6-113.

20 **SECTION 9.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, 33-6-113, **amend**
21 (1)(b) as follows:

22 **33-6-113. Illegal sale of wildlife.** (1) (b) For the purposes of this
23 section, it is deemed to be a sale of wildlife if a person ~~for monetary or~~
24 ~~other consideration, provides unregistered~~ PROVIDES OR OFFERS OR
25 ATTEMPTS TO PROVIDE outfitting services, as defined in article 145 of title
26 12, WITHOUT AN ACTIVE REGISTRATION ISSUED UNDER ARTICLE 145 OF
27 TITLE 12."

28 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** **